



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.6226 OF 2025

SMT. HIRADEVI JYOTISH SHARMA

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. SECRETARY, AND SPECIAL ASSISTANCE
DEPT., MUMBAI AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Ms. S.A. Gaiki, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. S.V. Narale, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-State.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 10th NOVEMBER 2025

The petitioner is directed to remove the office
objections within a period of two weeks.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

asd