



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.6226 OF 2025

SMT. HIRADEVI JYOTISH SHARMA

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. SECRETARY, AND SPECIAL ASSISTANCE
DEPT., MUMBAI AND OTHERS

<i>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders</i>	<i>Court's or Judge's orders</i>
--	----------------------------------

Mr. S.M. Bahirwar, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. S.V. Narale, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-State.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 08th DECEMBER 2025

1. Nobody appears on behalf of respondent Nos.4 and 5, although served.
2. Considering the controversy involved, list the petition on 22nd December 2025.
3. Parties to note that the matter may be taken up for final disposal on next date.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

asd