



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.6226/2025
Smt. Hiradevi V State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms S. Gaiki, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. Dhumale, AGP for resp. nos.1 to 3.
Mr. R.G. Somkuwar, Advocate for resp. no.5.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 09-01-2026.

List the petition on 16-01-2026.

2. Parties are permitted to file their respective
affidvits/rejoinder affidavits before the next date.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)