



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6226 OF 2025

Smt. Hiradevi Jyotish Sharma
Vs.

State of Maharashtra, thru. Its Secretary & Special Assistance Department, Mantralaya,
Mumbai and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. S.M. Bahirwar, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. H.R. Dhumale, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 3/State.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 10.02.2026

Learned AGP states that affidavit-in-reply is
ready and seeks time to file reply within a period of two
days.

2. Time granted.

3. Stand over to 18.02.2026.

(Pratulla S. Khubalkar, J.)