

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6226 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Smt. Hiradevi Jyotish SharmaPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, AndRESPONDENT
Special Assistance Dept., Mumbai And Ors.

SANDEEP MAHADEORAO BAHIRWAR for Petitioner
ADV R G SOMKUWAR (FOR R 5) for Respondent
ADV K H BHONDGE AGP FOR R-STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 16th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 26/3/26

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)